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United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Brief of Respondents Defense 
Distributed, Polymer80, Inc., Not an L.L.C. (Doing 
Business as JSD Supply), and the Second Amendment 
Foundation, Inc. in 23-852, Merrick B. Garland, 
Attorney General, et al. v. Jennifer VanDerStok, et al., 
were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service 
and e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 
8th day of March, 2024: 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel for Petitioners 

David H. Thompson 
William V. Bergstrom 
Peter A. Patterson 
Cooper & Kirk 
1523 New Hampshire Avenue, Nw 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-220-9659 
dthompson@cooperkirk.com 
wbergstrom@cooperkirk.com 
ppatterson@cooperkirk.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



William E. Trachman 
Sean Nation 
Mountain States Legal Foundation 
2596 South Lewis Way 
Lakewood, CO 80227 
303-292-2021 
wtrachman@mslegal.org 
snation@mslegal.org 

R. Brent Cooper 
Na than C. Flanigan 
Cooper & Scully, PC 
900 Jackson Street, Suite 100 
Dallas, TX 75202 
214-712-9500 
brent.cooper@cooperscully.com 
nathan.flanigan@cooperscully.com 

Cody J. Wisniewski 
Firearms Policy Coalition Action Foundation 
5550 Painted Mirage Road, Suite 320 
Las Vegas, NV 89149 
916-517-1665 
cwi@fpchq.org 

Michael J. Sullivan 
Nathan P. Brennan 
Ashcroft Law Firm, LLC 
200 State Street, Suite 2700 
Boston, MA 02109 
617-573-9400 
msullivan@ashcroftlawfirm.com 
nbrennan@ashcroftlawfirm.com 



Brian Daniel Poe 
The Bryce Building 
909 Throckmorten Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
bpoe@bpoelaw.com 

J. Mark Brewer 
Brewer & Pritchard, PC 
800 Bering Drive, Suite 201 
Houston, TX 77057 
713-209-2950 
brewer@bplaw.com 

Matthew Joseph Smid 
Evans, Daniel, Moore, Evans, Biggs & Smid 
301 Commerce Street, Suite 2001 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
817-332-2763 
matt@mattsmidlaw.com 

James Wallace Porter, Jr. 
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP 
1819 5th Avenue N. 
1 Federal Place 
Birmingham, AL 35203-2119 
205-521-8285 
jporter@bradley.com 

Connor McCarthy Blair 
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP 
1221 Broadway, Suite 700 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615-252-3887 
cblair@bradley.com 



Dennis Daniels 
Bradley Arant Bault Cummings, LLP 
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 
Fountain Place 
Dallas, TX 75202 
214-257-9846 
dldaniels@bradley.com 

Marc A. Nardone 
John Parker Sweeney 
Bradley Arant Bault Cummings, LLP 
1615 L Street, NW, Suite 1350 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-719-8256 
mnardone@bradley.com 
jsweeney@bradley.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Charles R. Flores 
Counsel of Record 

Flores Law PLLC 
917 Franklin Street, Suite 600 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(713) 364-6640 
cf@chadflores.la w 

Counsel for Respondents 
Defense Distributed, Polymer80, Inc., 
Not an L.L.C. (Doing Business as JSD Supply), 
and Second Amendment Foundation, Inc. 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on March 8, 2024. 

{6cly!/4[it, ti O'.l O<YJ ' y 
Donna J. Moore 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 
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ckkti /J~ ,, 
Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
No!ary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2028 


